

LINDA D. PUGLISI Town Supervisor

TOWN OF CORTLANDT

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR TOWN HALL 1 HEADY STREET CORTLANDT MANOR, NY 10567-1254 (914) 734-1002 FAX (914) 734-1003 www.townofcortlandt.com

Town Board Members RICHARD H. BECKER DEBRA A. COSTELLO JAMES F. CREIGHTON FRANCIS X. FARRELL

PRESS RELEASE

FOR MORE INFORMATION Linda D. Puglisi, Supervisor Town of Cortlandt (914) 734-1002, Fax (914) 734-1003 For Immediate Release: July 9, 2021

Town of Cortlandt Staff Verplanck Residents Association Zoom Meeting July 13, 2021, 7 pm

The purpose of this meeting is to present to the community a proposal for the development at the Quarry property in Verplanck, Town of Cortlandt, NY (owned by the Town of Cortlandt). Christine Sisler Founder & CEO, Merchant's Daughter Ciderworks will present the proposal to the VRA Executive Board and Town of Cortlandt representatives.

The public is welcomed to observe the meeting:

You are invited to a Zoom webinar. When: Jul 13, 2021 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) Topic: VRA Meeting July 13, 2021

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83616287385

Or One tap mobile :

US: +19292056099,,83616287385# or +13126266799,,83616287385#

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 929 205 6099 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 346 248 7799 or +1 669 900 6833

Webinar ID: 836 1628 7385

International numbers available: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbRKRrWCLI